NATURAL
SELECTION

SAFARIS OF CHARACTER

KWESSI DUNES Green Season
Fully Inclusive Shoulder Season
NAMIBRAND 2 Family Tents Shoulder High Season
NATURE RESERVE 10 Twins/Doubles High Season

Peak Season
NB: The Conservation, Community and Reserve Fee includes the NamibRand park fee.
HOANIB VALLEY CAMP  Green Season

Fully Inclusive Shoulder Season

1 Family Tent Shoulder High Season
HOANIB 5 Twins it Gezsar

Peak Season
SHIPWRECK LODGE Green Season
Fully Inclusive Shoulder Season
SKELETON COAST . " _
2 Family Cabins High Season

8 Twins/Doubles
Peak Season

SINGLE SUPPLEMENT WAIVER: 1 November - 19 December

PILOT/GUIDE RATE:
Kwessi Dunes and Hoanib Valley Camp NAD 3,260 pppn - valid year round.
Shipwreck Lodge NAD 2,770 pppn - valid year round.

10 Jan - 31 Mar

1-30 Apr, 1-30Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec
1-31 May

1 Sep - 31 Oct

20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026

1 Jul - 31 Aug

10 Jan - 31 Mar

1-30 Apr, 1-30Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec
1-31 May

1 Sep - 31 Oct

20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026

1 Jul - 31 Aug

10 Jan - 31 Mar

1 Apr - 31 May, 1 - 30 Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec
1 Sep - 31 Oct, 20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026

1 Jul - 31 Aug

1-5 Night Rate

Per Person
Sharing

9,995
11,495
13,495

16,995

18,495

14,995
17,495
18,995

20,995

23,995

16,595
20,695
24,850
27,950

Single
Supplement

0
4,600
5,400

6,800

7,400

7,000
7,600

8,400

9,600

6,800
8,180
9,210

NAMIBIA: 2025 Rack Rates in NAD

Cape Town: +27 21 001 1574 « reservations@naturalselection.travel | Windhoek: +264 61 22 5616 * resnam@naturalselection.travel
www.naturalselection.travel

6+ Night Rate

Per Person
Sharing

8,996

10,346
12,146
16,145
15,296
17,570

13,496
15,746
17,096
19,945
18,896
22,795

16,595
20,695
24,850
27,950

Single
Supplement
0
4,140
4,860
6,460
6,120
7,030

6,300
6,840
7,980
7,560
9,120

6,800
8,180
9,210

INCLUSIONS: All prices are per person per night and include accommodation, all meals & beverages, Wi-Fi, guest laundry, daily activities, airstrip transfers, guiding, park entry fees & VAT.

EXCLUSIONS: Premium brand drinks, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance.

Private
Vehicle

7,995

8,995

10,995

7,995

8,995

10,995

7,995
8,995

10,995

Conservation,
Community
& Reserve Fee

+600 pppn

+600 pppn

+600 pppn

ISSUED:5/24/2024
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¢+ NATURAL
SELECTION

SAFARIS OF CHARACTER

SAFARIHOEK LODGE
Fully Inclusive

1 Family Unit
8 Luxury

2 Classic

ETOSHA
SURROUNDS SAFARIHOEK LODGE
Dinner, Bed & Breakfast

1 Family Unit
8 Luxury

2 Classic

SINGLE SUPPLEMENT WAIVER: 1 November - 19 December
PILOT/GUIDE RATE: NAD 3,260 pppn - valid year round.

FULLY INCLUSIVE

Green Season
Shoulder Season

Shoulder High Season
High Season

Peak Season
Green Season
Shoulder Season

Shoulder High Season
High Season

Peak Season
Green Season
Shoulder Season

Shoulder High Season
High Season

Peak Season
Green Season
Shoulder Season

Shoulder High Season
High Season

Peak Season

Per Person
Sharing

10 Jan - 31 Mar 8,250
1-30 Apr, 1-30Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec 9,455
1 - 31 May 9,885
1 Sep - 31 Oct

10,495
20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026
1 Jul - 31 Aug 11,775
10 Jan - 31 Mar 6,700
1-30 Apr, 1-30Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec 7,965
1-31 May 8,325
1 Sep - 31 Oct

8,580
20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026
1 Jul - 31 Aug 9,600
10 Jan - 31 Mar 5,985
1-30 Apr, 1-30Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec 6,950
1 - 31 May 7,245
1 Sep - 31 Oct

7,940
20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026
1 Jul - 31 Aug 8,750
10 Jan - 31 Mar 5,305
1-30 Apr, 1-30Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec 6,250
1-31 May 6,510
1 Sep - 31 Oct

7,100
20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026
1 Jul - 31 Aug 7,865

1-5 Night Rate

Single
Supplement

0
3,785
3,955

4,200

4,710
0
3,190
3,330

3,435

3,840
0
2,780
2,900

3,180

3,500
0
2,500
2,605

2,840

3,150

NAMIBIA: 2025 Rack Rates in NAD

Cape Town: +27 21 001 1574 « reservations@naturalselection.travel | Windhoek: +264 61 22 5616 * resnam@naturalselection.travel

6+ Night Rate

Per Person
Sharing

7,425
8,510
8,897
9,970
9,446
11,186
6,030
7,169
7,493
8,151
7,722
9,120
5,387
6,255
6,521
7,543
7,146
8,313
4,775
5,625
5,859
6,745
6,390
7,472

Single
Supplement

0
3,405
3,560
3,990
3,780
4,475

0
2,870
3,000
3,265
3,090
3,650

0
2,505
2,610
3,020
2,860
3,330

0
2,250
2,345
2,700
2,560
2,990

INCLUSIONS: All prices are per person per night and include accommodation, all meals & beverages, Wi-Fi, guest laundry, daily activities, airstrip transfers, guiding, park entry fees & VAT.

EXCLUSIONS: Premium brand drinks, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance.

DINNER, BED & BREAKFAST

INCLUSIONS: Accommodation, breakfast, dinner, Wi-Fi & VAT.
EXCLUSIONS: Lunch, local & premium brand drinks, guest laundry, daily activities, expert guiding, park entry fees, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance.

www.naturalselection.travel

Private
Vehicle

7,995

8,995

10,995

7,995

8,995

10,995

7,995

8,995

10,995

7,995

8,995

10,995

Conservation,
Community
& Reserve Fee

+600 pppn

+600 pppn

+600 pppn

+600 pppn

ISSUED:5/24/2024
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NATURAL
SELECTION

SAFARIS OF CHARACTER

ETOSHA MOUNTAIN
LODGE
Fully Inclusive
1 Family Unit
8 Classic
ETOSHA

SURROUNDS ETOSHA MOUNTAIN

LODGE

Dinner, Bed & Breakfast
1 Family Unit

8 Classic

SINGLE SUPPLEMENT WAIVER: 1 November - 19 December
PILOT/GUIDE RATE: NAD 3,260 pppn - valid year round.
FULLY INCLUSIVE

NAMIBIA: 2025 Rack Rates in NAD

Cape Town: +27 21 001 1574 « reservations@naturalselection.travel | Windhoek: +264 61 22 5616 * resnam@naturalselection.travel

1-5 Night Rate

Per Person Single
Sharing Supplement
Green Season 10 Jan - 31 Mar 6,775 0
Shoulder Season 1-30 Apr, 1-30Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec 7,915 3,170
Shoulder High Season 1 - 31 May 8,490 3,400
High Season 1 Sep - 31 Oct 8,090 3,600
20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026
Peak Season 1 Jul - 31 Aug 9,960 3,985
Green Season 10 Jan - 31 Mar 4,065 0
Shoulder Season 1-30 Apr, 1-30Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec 5,180 2,075
Shoulder High Season 1 - 31 May 5,560 2,225
High Season 1 Sep - 31 Oct 5,005 2.400
20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026
Peak Season 1 Jul - 31 Aug 6,775 2,710

6+ Night Rate

www.naturalselection.travel

Conservation,

Private c it
Per Person Single Vehicle ommunity
Sharing Supplement & Reserve Fee

6,098 0 7,995
I

' : +600 pppn
8,541 3,420 ppp
8,091 3,240 10,995
9,462 3,785
3,659 0 7,995
4,662 1,865
5,004 2,005 8,995

' : +600 pppn
5,695 2,280 ppp
5,396 2,160 10,995
6,436 2,575

INCLUSIONS: All prices are per person per night and include accommodation, all meals & beverages, Wi-Fi, guest laundry, daily activities, airstrip transfers, guiding, park entry fees & VAT.

EXCLUSIONS: Premium brand drinks, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance.

DINNER, BED & BREAKFAST
INCLUSIONS: Accommodation, breakfast, dinner, Wi-Fi & VAT.

EXCLUSIONS: Lunch, local & premium brand drinks, guest laundry, daily activities, expert guiding, park entry fees, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance.

SAFARI HOUSE

Located on the Etosha Heights Private Reserve, Safari House is an exclusive-use, classic Namibian farmhouse with the Natural Selection touch. There are three ensuite bedrooms plus a fully equipped kitchen, dining room and lounge.
Outside, surrounded by a fenced garden, there is a large veranda with a barbeque (braai) and plenty of outdoor seating, as well as a fire pit and swimming pool. With a private guide, vehicle and a chef all to yourself, flexibility is key here and

the house is a perfect spot for families, groups of friends and ad

SAFARI HOUSE
3 Twin/double rooms with en-
suite facilities

ETOSHA
SURROUNDS

venturers looking for their very own, day-to-day itinerary.

1-5 Night Rate
Per Unit Per Night

Green Season 10 Jan - 31 Mar 33,880

Shoulder Season 1-30 Apr, 1-30Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec 39,560

Shoulder High Season 1 - 31 May 42,800

High Season 1 Sep - 31 Oct 44,765
20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026

Peak Season 1 Jul - 31 Aug 47,225

6+ Night Rate
Per Unit Per Night

Conservation, Community
& Reserve Fee

30,492
35,604
38,520
42,527
40,289
44,864

+600 pppn

NB: Safari House can accommodate a maximum of 6 adults and 3 children. Priced per unit per night, the above rates are based on 6 adults sharing. Any additional children will be charged 10% of the nightly rate per night.

PILOT/GUIDE RATE: NAD 3,260 pppn - valid year round.

INCLUSIONS: Accommodation, all meals & beverages, Wi-Fi, guest laundry, daily activities, airstrip transfers, private vehicle and guide, park entry fees & VAT.

EXCLUSIONS: Premium brand drinks, gratuities and fully comp

rehensive personal travel insurance.

ISSUED:5/24/2024
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Published rates include a conservation contribution collected by Natural Selection on behalf of the Natural Selection Conservation Trust. This is separately itemised on all invoices and is non-vatable.

By booking with Natural Selection, you acknowledge that you have read and accepted our Standard Terms & Conditions. CLICK HERE TO VIEW]

CONSERVATION, COMMUNITY & RESERVE FEE

A non-refundable per person per night Conservation, Community and Reserve Fee (CCR) is added to each bed-night
booked at Natural Selection properties. The CCR is crucial for protecting wildlife, securing and managing wildlife habitats
and uplifting communities in the areas in which we operate. The CCR is not applicable to children aged 0 — 5 years

but does apply to children 6 years and older as well as to pilots and guides.

LONG STAY RATES

JAN - JUN & NOV - DEC: Stay a minimum of 6 nights or more at one or a combination of our camps in Namibia
and receive 10% off the nightly accommodation rate. (Excluding Shipwreck Lodge).

JUL - OCT: Stay a minimum of 6 nights or more at one or a combination of our camps in Namibia and receive
5% off the nightly accommodation rate. (Excluding Shipwreck Lodge).

*Long stay rates also apply if you combine Botswana and Namibia in the same itinerary, provided a minimum
of 6 nights is booked at Natural Selection camps. Long stay rates do not apply to Shipwreck Lodge, although
any nights booked at Shipwreck Lodge will qualify towards the minimum night stay. Long stay rates cannot
be combined with any other special offers.

SPECIAL OFFERS

Honeymoon Special: One spouse receives 50% off the nightly accommodation rate at Hoanib Valley Camp and
Kwessi Dunes in Namibia and certain properties in Botswana. Offer is valid all year for an unlimited number of nights
and will apply for up to 12 months from the date of marriage. Proof of marriage is required.

SPECIAL OFFERS MAY NOT BE COMBINED.

PRIVATE VEHICLES

« Vehicles accommodate 7 guests. Parties of 6 - 7 guests are allocated a private vehicle at no charge.

« Families travelling with children aged 9 years and younger are required to book and pay for a private vehicle.
« Private vehicles must be booked for the duration of a stay.

« Rates are per vehicle per night and are subject to availability.

TOUR LEADERS

+ 10+ full paying guests: bona fide tour leaders are charged 50% of the per person sharing rate and are
accommodated in guest accommodation.

« Smaller groups: standard rates will apply to guest accommodation, or the pilot/guide room (basic features
and amenities) can be booked on pilot/guide rates.

ACTIVITIES

Safarihoek or Etosha Mountain Lodge:

If booked on a DBB basis, all activities are charged per person per activity.
Price available on request for the below activities:

* Morning, afternoon, or evening game drives.

« 1-3 Hour interpretive bush walk.

* 3+ Hour interpretive bush walk.

Kwessi Dunes
« Additional costs apply to the Sossusvlei excursion from Kwessi Dunes.

Note: Stay 3 nights or more at Kwessi Dunes and receive this on a complimentary basis.
« Price available on request for hot air ballooning, horse riding and scenic flights.

CHILD RATE

« Children of all ages welcome.

« Children 0 - 5 years sharing with adults are accommodated free of charge.

+ Children 6 -18 years charged 50% of the per person sharing adult rate per night. (Sharing with adults).

« Children 6 -18 years will be charged as per adult rates for any additional services not included in our fully inclusive rate.
* Guests 19 years and over are charged at the full adult rate.

SPECIALIST GUIDES
To further enhance the safari, choose from a selection of experienced specialist guides. Specialist guides must
booked in advance and are subject to availability. CLICK HERE TO VIEW OUR SPECIALIST GUIDE

ISSUED:5/22/2024
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