

www.naturalselection.travel

				1-5 Night Rate		6+ Night Rate		Private	Conservation,
				Per Person Sharing	Single Supplement	Per Person Sharing	Single Supplement	Vehicle	Community & Reserve Fee
	KWESSI DUNES Fully Inclusive 2 Family Tents 10 Twins/Doubles	Green Season	10 Jan - 31 Mar	9,995	0	8,996	0	7,995	
		Shoulder Season	1 - 30 Apr, 1 - 30 Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec	11,495	4,600	10,346	4,140	8,995	
NAMIBRAND NATURE RESERVE		Shoulder High Season	1 - 31 May	13,495	5,400	12,146	4,860		1600 nnnn
		High Season	1 Sep - 31 Oct	16,995	6,800	16,145	6,460	10,995	+600 pppn
			20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026			15,296	6,120		
		Peak Season	1 Jul - 31 Aug	18,495	7,400	17,570	7,030		
NB: The Conservation, Comm	nunity and Reserve Fee includes	the NamibRand park fee	•						
	HOANIB VALLEY CAMP Fully Inclusive 1 Family Tent 5 Twins	Green Season	10 Jan - 31 Mar	14,995	0	13,496	0	7,995 8,995	+600 pppn
		Shoulder Season	1 - 30 Apr, 1 - 30 Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec	17,495	7,000	15,746	6,300		
HOANIB		Shoulder High Season	1 - 31 May	18,995	7,600	17,096	6,840		
HOANIB		High Season	1 Sep - 31 Oct	20,995	8,400	19,945	7,980	10,995	
			20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026	20,995		18,896	7,560		
		Peak Season	1 Jul - 31 Aug	23,995	9,600	22,795	9,120		
					1				
	SHIPWRECK LODGE Fully Inclusive Family Cabins Twins/Doubles	Green Season	10 Jan - 31 Mar	16,595	0	16,595	0	7,995 8,995	+600 pppn
SKELETON COAST		Shoulder Season	1 Apr - 31 May, 1 - 30 Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec	20,695	6,800	20,695	6,800		
		High Season	1 Sep - 31 Oct, 20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026	24,850	8,180	24,850	8,180	10,995	
		Peak Season	1 Jul - 31 Aug	27,950	9,210	27,950	9,210		

SINGLE SUPPLEMENT WAIVER: 1 November - 19 December

PILOT/GUIDE RATE:

Kwessi Dunes and Hoanib Valley Camp NAD 3,260 pppn - valid year round.

Shipwreck Lodge NAD 2,770 pppn - valid year round.

INCLUSIONS: All prices are per person per night and include accommodation, all meals & beverages, Wi-Fi, guest laundry, daily activities, airstrip transfers, guiding, park entry fees & VAT.

EXCLUSIONS: Premium brand drinks, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance.



				1-5 Nig	jht Rate	6+ Night Rate		Private	Conservation,
				Per Person Sharing	Single Supplement	Per Person Sharing	Single Supplement	Vehicle	Community & Reserve Fee
	SAFARIHOEK LODGE	Green Season	10 Jan - 31 Mar	8,250	0	7,425	0	7,995	
	Fully Inclusive 1 Family Unit	Shoulder Season	1 - 30 Apr, 1 - 30 Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec	9,455	3,785	8,510	3,405	8,995	+600 pppn
		Shoulder High Season	1 - 31 May	9,885	3,955	8,897	3,560		
	8 Luxury	High Season	1 Sep - 31 Oct	10,495	4,200	9,970	3,990	10,995	
			20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026			9,446	3,780		
		Peak Season	1 Jul - 31 Aug	11,775	4,710	11,186	4,475		
	2 Classic	Green Season	10 Jan - 31 Mar	6,700	0	6,030	0	7,995	+600 pppn
		Shoulder Season	1 - 30 Apr, 1 - 30 Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec	7,965	3,190	7,169	2,870	8,995	
		Shoulder High Season	1 - 31 May	8,325	3,330	7,493	3,000		
		High Season	1 Sep - 31 Oct	8,580	3,435	8,151	3,265	10,995	
			20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026			7,722	3,090		
ETOSHA		Peak Season	1 Jul - 31 Aug	9,600	3,840	9,120	3,650		
SURROUNDS	SAFARIHOEK LODGE Dinner, Bed & Breakfast 1 Family Unit 8 Luxury	Green Season	10 Jan - 31 Mar	5,985	0	5,387	0	7,995 8,995	+600 pppn
		Shoulder Season	1 - 30 Apr, 1 - 30 Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec	6,950	2,780	6,255	2,505		
		Shoulder High Season	1 - 31 May	7,245	2,900	6,521	2,610		
		High Season	1 Sep - 31 Oct	7,940	3,180	7,543	3,020	10,995	
			20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026			7,146	2,860		
		Peak Season	1 Jul - 31 Aug	8,750	3,500	8,313	3,330		
	2 Classic	Green Season	10 Jan - 31 Mar	5,305	0	4,775	0	7,995	
		Shoulder Season	1 - 30 Apr, 1 - 30 Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec	6,250	2,500	5,625	2,250	8,995	+600 pppn
		Shoulder High Season	1 - 31 May	6,510	2,605	5,859	2,345		
		High Season	1 Sep - 31 Oct	7,100	2,840	6,745	2,700	10,995	
			20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026			6,390	2,560		
		Peak Season	1 Jul - 31 Aug	7,865	3,150	7,472	2,990		

SINGLE SUPPLEMENT WAIVER: 1 November - 19 December

PILOT/GUIDE RATE: NAD 3,260 pppn - valid year round.

FULLY INCLUSIVE

INCLUSIONS: All prices are per person per night and include accommodation, all meals & beverages, Wi-Fi, guest laundry, daily activities, airstrip transfers, guiding, park entry fees & VAT.

EXCLUSIONS: Premium brand drinks, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance.

DINNER, BED & BREAKFAST

INCLUSIONS: Accommodation, breakfast, dinner, Wi-Fi & VAT.

EXCLUSIONS: Lunch, local & premium brand drinks, guest laundry, daily activities, expert guiding, park entry fees, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance.



				1-5 Night Rate		6+ Night Rate		Private	Conservation,
				Per Person Sharing	Single Supplement	Per Person Sharing	Single Supplement	Vehicle	Community & Reserve Fee
	ETOSHA MOUNTAIN LODGE Fully Inclusive	Green Season	10 Jan - 31 Mar	6,775	0	6,098	0	7,995	+600 pppn
		Shoulder Season	1 - 30 Apr, 1 - 30 Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec	7,915	3,170	7,124	2,850	8,995	
		Shoulder High Season	1 - 31 May	8,490	3,400	7,641	3,060		
	1 Family Unit	High Season	1 Sep - 31 Oct	8,990	3,600	8,541	3,420		+600 рррп
	8 Classic		20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026	6,990	3,000	8,091	3,240	10,995	
ETOSHA		Peak Season	1 Jul - 31 Aug	9,960	3,985	9,462	3,785		
SURROUNDS	ETOSHA MOUNTAIN	Green Season	10 Jan - 31 Mar	4,065	0	3,659	0	7,995	
		Shoulder Season	1 - 30 Apr, 1 - 30 Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec	5,180	2,075	4,662	1,865	8,995	+600 pppn
		Shoulder High Season	1 - 31 May	5,560	2,225	5,004	2,005		
	1 Family Unit	,	1 Sep - 31 Oct	5,995	0.400	5,695	2,280	10,995	
	8 Classic		20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026		2,400	5,396	2,160		
		Peak Season	1 Jul - 31 Aug	6,775	2,710	6,436	2,575		

SINGLE SUPPLEMENT WAIVER: 1 November - 19 December

PILOT/GUIDE RATE: NAD 3,260 pppn - valid year round.

FULLY INCLUSIVE

INCLUSIONS: All prices are per person per night and include accommodation, all meals & beverages, Wi-Fi, guest laundry, daily activities, airstrip transfers, guiding, park entry fees & VAT.

EXCLUSIONS: Premium brand drinks, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance.

DINNER, BED & BREAKFAST

INCLUSIONS: Accommodation, breakfast, dinner, Wi-Fi & VAT.

EXCLUSIONS: Lunch, local & premium brand drinks, guest laundry, daily activities, expert guiding, park entry fees, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance.

SAFARI HOUSE

Located on the Etosha Heights Private Reserve, Safari House is an exclusive-use, classic Namibian farmhouse with the Natural Selection touch. There are three ensuite bedrooms plus a fully equipped kitchen, dining room and lounge. Outside, surrounded by a fenced garden, there is a large veranda with a barbeque (braai) and plenty of outdoor seating, as well as a fire pit and swimming pool. With a private guide, vehicle and a chef all to yourself, flexibility is key here and the house is a perfect spot for families, groups of friends and adventurers looking for their very own, day-to-day itinerary.

				1-5 Night Rate	6+ Night Rate	Conservation, Community	
				Per Unit Per Night	Per Unit Per Night	& Reserve Fee	
	SAFARI HOUSE	Green Season	10 Jan - 31 Mar	33,880	30,492		
ETOSHA SURROUNDS	3 Twin/double rooms with ensuite facilities	Shoulder Season	1 - 30 Apr, 1 - 30 Jun, 1 Nov -19 Dec	39,560	35,604	+600 pppn	
		Shoulder High Season	1 - 31 May	42,800	38,520		
		High Season	1 Sep - 31 Oct	44,765	42,527	тооо рррп	
			20 Dec - 9 Jan 2026		40,289		
		Peak Season	1 Jul - 31 Aug	47,225	44,864		

NB: Safari House can accommodate a maximum of 6 adults and 3 children. Priced per unit per night, the above rates are based on 6 adults sharing. Any additional children will be charged 10% of the nightly rate per night.

PILOT/GUIDE RATE: NAD 3,260 pppn - valid year round.

INCLUSIONS: Accommodation, all meals & beverages, Wi-Fi, guest laundry, daily activities, airstrip transfers, private vehicle and guide, park entry fees & VAT.

EXCLUSIONS: Premium brand drinks, gratuities and fully comprehensive personal travel insurance.

NAMIBIA: 2025 Rack Rates in NAD

Cape Town: +27 21 001 1574 • reservations@naturalselection.travel | Maun: +267 684 0931 • resbots@naturalselection.travel www.naturalselection.travel



Published rates include a conservation contribution collected by Natural Selection on behalf of the Natural Selection Conservation Trust. This is separately itemised on all invoices and is non-vatable.

By booking with Natural Selection, you acknowledge that you have read and accepted our Standard Terms & Conditions. CLICK HERE TO VIEW.

CONSERVATION. COMMUNITY & RESERVE FEE

A non-refundable per person per night Conservation, Community and Reserve Fee (CCR) is added to each bed-night booked at Natural Selection properties. The CCR is crucial for protecting wildlife, securing and managing wildlife habitats and uplifting communities in the areas in which we operate. The CCR is not applicable to children aged 0 – 5 years but does apply to children 6 years and older as well as to pilots and guides.

LONG STAY RATES

JAN - JUN & NOV - DEC: Stay a minimum of 6 nights or more at one or a combination of our camps in Namibia and receive 10% off the nightly accommodation rate. (Excluding Shipwreck Lodge).

JUL - OCT: Stay a minimum of 6 nights or more at one or a combination of our camps in Namibia and receive 5% off the nightly accommodation rate. (Excluding Shipwreck Lodge).

*Long stay rates also apply if you combine Botswana and Namibia in the same itinerary, provided a minimum of 6 nights is booked at Natural Selection camps. Long stay rates do not apply to Shipwreck Lodge, although any nights booked at Shipwreck Lodge will qualify towards the minimum night stay. Long stay rates cannot be combined with any other special offers.

SPECIAL OFFERS

Honeymoon Special: One spouse receives 50% off the nightly accommodation rate at Hoanib Valley Camp and Kwessi Dunes in Namibia and certain properties in Botswana. Offer is valid all year for an unlimited number of nights and will apply for up to 12 months from the date of marriage. Proof of marriage is required.

SPECIAL OFFERS MAY NOT BE COMBINED.

PRIVATE VEHICLES

- Vehicles accommodate 7 guests. Parties of 6 7 guests are allocated a private vehicle at no charge.
- · Families travelling with children aged 9 years and younger are required to book and pay for a private vehicle.
- Private vehicles must be booked for the duration of a stay.
- · Rates are per vehicle per night and are subject to availability.

TOUR LEADERS

- 10+ full paying guests: bona fide tour leaders are charged 50% of the per person sharing rate and are accommodated in guest accommodation.
- Smaller groups: standard rates will apply to guest accommodation, or the pilot/guide room (basic features
 and amenities) can be booked on pilot/guide rates.

ACTIVITIES

Safarihoek or Etosha Mountain Lodge:

If booked on a DBB basis, all activities are charged per person per activity.

Price available on request for the below activities:

- · Morning, afternoon, or evening game drives.
- 1-3 Hour interpretive bush walk.
- 3+ Hour interpretive bush walk.

Kwessi Dunes

- Additional costs apply to the Sossusvlei excursion from Kwessi Dunes.
 Note: Stay 3 nights or more at Kwessi Dunes and receive this on a complimentary basis.
- Price available on request for hot air ballooning, horse riding and scenic flights.

CHILD RATE

- · Children of all ages welcome.
- Children 0 5 years sharing with adults are accommodated free of charge.
- Children 6 -18 years charged 50% of the per person sharing adult rate per night. (Sharing with adults).
- Children 6 -18 years will be charged as per adult rates for any additional services not included in our fully inclusive rate.
- · Guests 19 years and over are charged at the full adult rate.

SPECIALIST GUIDES

To further enhance the safari, choose from a selection of experienced specialist guides. Specialist guides must booked in advance and are subject to availability. CLICK HERE TO VIEW OUR SPECIALIST GUIDES.